
Whatcom County

Legislation Text

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Primary Contact Email: LReid@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a grant contract amendment between Whatcom

County and Washington State Health Care Authority to expand the MOUD (Medication for Opioid Use

Disorder) program in the Jail, in the amount of $180,291.00

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

See attached

File #: AB2022-466, Version: 1

Whatcom County Printed on 1/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

